Assignment ID: TMI147905

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: MERGER

EFFECTIVE DATE: 09/01/2023

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Utegration, LLC		08/21/2023	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS U.S. CORPORATION		
Street Address:	211 Quality Circle		
City:	College Station		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	77845		
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5718824	UTEGRATION
Serial Number:	97689131	ACCELERATE4U
Serial Number:	97689073	BACKFLOW4U
Serial Number:	97673232	CONNECTING COMPANIES TO THE FUTURE
Serial Number:	88384920	CONNECTING UTILITIES TO THE FUTURE
Serial Number:	88347340	FINANCE4U
Serial Number:	97673197	LOADPLANNING4U
Serial Number:	90407239	METERANALYTICS4U
Serial Number:	88347330	METERDATA4U
Serial Number:	87830827	UTEGRATION
Serial Number:	88843814	UTILITY4U
Serial Number:	97689175	ELEVATE4U

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-8000

Email: PCTrademarks@perkinscoie.com

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008391 FRAME: 0020

900845868

Correspondent Name: Stefan B. Blum
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 149571-4205.US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marissa Leone

SIGNATURE: Marissa Leone

DATE SIGNED: 04/05/2024

Total Attachments: 4

source=Merger Document#page1.tif source=Merger Document#page2.tif source=Merger Document#page3.tif source=Merger Document#page4.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"UTEGRATION, LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

"HPC HECK & PARTNER CONSULTING, LLC", A CALIFORNIA LIMITED

LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS U.S.

CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS

U.S. CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER

THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS

OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2023, AT 10:31

O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2023 AT 12:05 O'CLOCK A.M.



Authentication: 204711050

Date: 12-01-23

2701808 8100M SR# 20234114659

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:31 AM 08/22/2023
FILED 10:31 AM 08/22/2023
SR 20233307231 - File Number 2701808

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

UTEGRATION, LLC AND HPC HECK & PARTNER CONSULTING, LLC

INTO

COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS U.S. CORPORATION

August 21, 2023

Pursuant to Section 264 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned officer on behalf of Cognizant Technology Solutions U.S. Corporation, a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify:

<u>FIRST</u>: The name and state of incorporation/formation of each of the constituent entities of the merger are as follows:

Name	State of Incorporation/Formation	
Utegration, LLC	Delaware	
HPC Heck & Partner Consulting, LLC	California	
Cognizant Technology Solutions U.S. Corporation	Delaware	

SECOND: The Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of August 21, 2023 (the "Merger Agreement"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by the constituent entities.

<u>THIRD</u>: The name of the Surviving Corporation is: Cognizant Technology Solutions U.S. Corporation.

<u>FOURTH</u>: The Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation on file with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware immediately prior to the merger shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation from and after the effective time of the merger.

<u>FIFTH</u>: An executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of the Surviving Corporation at the following address:

Cognizant Technology Solutions U.S. Corporation 211 Quality Circle College Station, TX 77845

<u>SIXTH</u>: A copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Corporation, on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the Constituent Entities, as applicable.

SEVENTH: The merger contemplated by the Merger Agreement and this Certificate of Merger

shall be effective as of 12:05 am on September 1, 2023.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Cognizant Technology Solutions U.S. Corporation has caused the Certificate to be executed in its corporate name as of the date first written above.

COGNIZANT TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS U.S. CORPORATION

By:

Name: Carmen Woo

Title: Vice President, Legal & Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 008391 FRAME: 0025

RECORDED: 04/05/2024